GENNUM CORPORATION  P.O. Box 489, Stn. A, Burlington, Ontario, Canada  L7R 3Y3
  Tel. +1 (905) 632-2996   Fax. +1 (905) 632-5946   E-mail: info@gennum.com
Revision Date: June 2004 Document No.  522 - 41 - 08
DATA SHEET
G
S
9035A

from a single +5 or -5 volt power supply.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TEMPERATURE Pb-FREE AND GREEN
GS9035ACPJ 28 pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C No
GS9035ACTJ 28 pin PLCC Tape 0°C to 70°C No
GS9035ACPJE3 28 pin PLCC 0°C to 70°C Yes
GS9035ACTJE3 28 pin PLCC Tape 0°C to 70°C Yes
DDI/DDI
  LF+  LFS   LF-   CBG   RVCO
CARRIER DETECT
PHASELOCK
HARMONIC
FREQUENCY
ACQUISITION
VCO
DIVISION 3 BIT
COUNTER
LOCK
SDO
SDO
CLK_EN
SCO
SCO
SMPTE
AUTO/MAN
SSO
SS1
SS2
2
PHASE
DETECTOR
CHARGE
PUMP DECODER
LOGIC
COSC
GENLINX  ™II  GS9035A
Serial Digital Reclocker
GENNUM CORPORATION 522 - 41 - 08
2 of 14
G